General Fire Inspections   837 

Transport Permit  200 

Fire Plans  88 

Fire Hydrants  91 

Information Release  02 

Flammable Registrations  192 

TOTAL  1 448 

Fire safety inspections conducted during 2023-2024 financial year are calculated at one thousand four 

hundred and forty-eight (1448). 

Enforcement of compliance through inspections plays a significant role in the reduction of the phenomenon 

of fires, that may escalate to disaster situation. 

REVENUE FOR JULY 2023- JUNE 2024  

Fire safety revenue for the following: Building Plans, Flammables Permits, Transport Permits, , Inspections on

[...]

Total 98 114 101 99 53 38 74 31 49 47 58 74 836 

Emergency and disaster management attend to all categories of fire and disaster calls within the jurisdiction 

of Rustenburg LM. The total number of calls attended to, during July – June 2023/24 financial years are 

calculated at eight hundred and thirty-six (836) as compared to six hundred and forty-seven (672) of 2022/23 

financial year.  

The statistics reveal that, a high number of calls were experienced during June, July, August, September and 

October months of each financial year with a huge count of one hundred and fourteen (114) during August 

2023, followed by one hundred and one (101) of September 2023. The phenomenon and a pattern of high rate 

of call can be associated with increase in vegetation fires during winter season. The least of calls were 

experienced during the month of February at thirty-one (31). High rate of vegetation fires necessitates a need

[...]

There has been no spending up to so far for 
the current financial year. 

Support Service 

Employee wellness services and educational programmes, such as Employee Assistance Programme and 
Occupational Health and Safety, etc. were provided to a total number of two thousand five hundred (2500) 
employees during the 2022/23 financial year.  

The following support services were rendered to municipal employees:  

Employee Assistance Interventions: 42 cases.  
Occupational Health Services:  45 cases.   
COIDA: 47 cases.  
Wellness Educational Programmes: